

TENDER REGISTER 2023



	TENDER DE	TAILS		
Tender Number:	RFT 13.23			
	Legal Services - Wittenoom C	laims		
A brief description of the Goods and Services required: The Shire of Ashburton seeks to engage a suitably qualified and experienced law firm to provide quotations for legal				
	representation services for Wittenoom related claims against the Shire of Ashburton.			
Advertisement Dates:	West Australian (Mandatory): Saturday 05 th August 2023 Pilbara News: N/A Other: SOA Noticeboard: Friday 04 th August 2023 Website, Facebook and Linked in: Saturday 05th August 2023			
	SHIRE OF ASHBURTON REQUEST FOR TENDER			
		LEGAL SERVICES - WITTENOOM CLAIMS		
		The Shire of Ashburton seeks to engage a suitably qualified and experienced law firm to provide quotations for legal representation services for Wittenoom related claims against the Shire of Ashburton.		
		Tender Close: 2pm (WST) Thursday 31st August 2023. The Tender document can be obtained by registering with the Shire's e-tendering portal: www.tenderlink. com/ashburton. Further information regarding this request can be obtained from: Renae Lynch, Senior Procurement Officer via the e-tendering portal. Tenders may only be lodged electronically via www. tenderlink.com/ashburton, prior to its closing. Hard copy. facsimile or emailed tenders will not be accepted. Canvassing of Councillors or Staff will disqualify Tenderers. Kenn Donohoe Chief Executive Officer		
Advertised Closing date and time:	2pm (WST) Thursday 31 st /	2pm (WST) Thursday 31st August 2023		
Amended closing date and time: (if applicable)				
Tender Opening Date:	2pm (WST) Thursday 31 st /	2pm (WST) Thursday 31st August 2023		
Opened in the Pre	sence of:			
Name:	Title:	Signature:		
Renae Lynch	Senior Procurement Officer	hu yet.		
Adolf Chihava	Procurement Officer	Anhihava		

		TENDERS RECEIVED FROM	
1	HBA Legal Pty Ltd	Level 14, 18 The Esplanade, Perth WA 6000	
2	HWL Ebsworth Lawyers	Level 20, 240 St Georges Terrace, Perth WA 6000	
3	K&L Gates	Rialto South Tower Level 25, 525 Collins St, Melbourne Vic 3000	
4	Sparke Helmore Lawyers	Level 11, Eastpoint Plaza, 233 Adelaide Terrace, Perth WA 6000	

TENDER OUTCOME		
Date of Council Approval:	Not Applicable – CEO Delegation	
Minute Number:	Not Applicable	
Name of Successful Tenderer:	HWL Ebsworth Lawyers	
Contract Value:	As per Schedule of Rates	
Term of Contract:	The Contract shall be at a fixed price for a period of three (3) years from the date of execution of the Contract, with the option of two (2) additional twelve (12) month extensions or part thereof (potentially 5 years in total) at the discretion of the Principal. Should the Shire wish to extend the contract after the initial three (3) year period, the awarded Consultant will have the opportunity to submit an updated schedule of rates. These updated rates along with the Contract extension will be at the approval and discretion of the Shire.	

OFFICE USE ONLY Synergy number: CM13.23

